OR FILING

CENVED F
(1101

Failin

o —
S e

ORDER

D

Date
By

IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/S Maple Road, 1,365’ N of the ¢/1
Holly Neck Road *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(Lots 33 & 34 of Cedar Beach)
15® Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7% Council District
* (Case No. 01-190-A

Richard L. Robbins, et ux
Petitioners

* % Ak ok ® ok kK %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS QF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Richard L. Robbins (deceased) and his wife,
Melinda G. Robbins, and the Contract Purchasers, Jaseph E. Schmidt, III, and his wife, Denise
Schmidt. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1A04.3.B.1 and 2 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed single family dwelling with side yard setbacks
of 16 feet each in lieu of the required 50 feet and to approve the subject property as an undersized
lot. The subject property and relief requested are more particularly described on the site plan
submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Joseph and
Denise Schmidt, Contract Purchasers of the subject property, and their builder, Buck Jones. There
were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is a rectangular
shaped parcel located on the west side of Maple Road in the waterfront community of Cedar Beach
in Essex. The property consists of two lots, known as Lots 33 and 34 of Cedar Beach, which is an
older community that was platted many years ago. In fact, the subject lots were recorded in the
Land Records of Baltimore County on June 11, 1924. The combined lots create a parcel approxi-

mately 101 feet wide by 258 feet deep, with a gtoss area of 24,950 sq.ft., zoned R.C.5. Although
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not waterfront, the property is located not far from Sue Creek, and thus, is within the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Areas. Presently, the property is unimproved.

As noted above, Mr. & Mrs, Schmidt have contracted to purchase the property and are
desirous of developing same with a single family dwelling. As shown on the site plan, the
proposed dwelling will be a one-story, ranch-style dwelling. Testimony indicated that the
proposed dwelling is similar to other houses in the neighborhood, and will maintain similar
setbacks, Moreover, the Petitioners have submitted building elevation drawings of the proposed
dwelling which were reviewed and approved by the Office of Planning on November 27, 2000 as
being consistent with the neighborhood.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to grant the variance.
Tt is clear that the two lots were recorded prior to the enactment of the zoning regulations and that
without the requested relief, the Petitioners would not be able to use the combined parcel for a
permitted purpose. There were no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments and no
one appeared in opposition to the request. Moreover, testimony and evidence presented indicated
that the proposed development is compatible with the neighborhood and will not result in any
detriment to the sutrounding locale. However, due to the property’s location within the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas, compliance with the recommendations made by the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) to mitigate the effects of the
proposed development is required.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this

Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.
HEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this lL'ﬁ& day of January, 2001 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section
1A04.3.B.1 and 2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed
single family dwelling with side yard setbacks of 16 feet each in lieu of the required 50 feet and to
.., Approve the subject property as an undersized lot, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and

~  is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:




1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The proposed dwelling shall be constructed in accordance with the
building elevation drawings reviewed and approved by the Office of

Planning on November 27, 2000.
3) The Petitioners shall comply with the Zoning Advisory Committee

(ZAC) comments submitted by the Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM), dated November 27,

2000, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

4) When applying for a building permit, the site plan and landscaping plan
filed must reference this case and set forth and address the restrictions of

this Order.
/-\,/ Al )
ot A

T AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bijs for Baltimore County
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January 10, 2001

Mrs. Melinda Gay Robbins
425 Virginia Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE -
W/S Maple Road, 1,365’ N of the ¢/l Holly Neck Road .o
(Lots 33 & 34 of Cedar Beach)
15" Blection District — 7™ Council District
Richard L. Robbins, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 01-190-A

Dear Mrs. Robbins:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.
Very truly yours, /-
%/W pl

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. & Mis. Joseph E. Schmidt, 11T
923 Woodlyn Road, Baltimore, Md. 21221
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
1804 West Street, Suite 100, Annapolis, Md. 2140
DEPRM; Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Case\/gile

Census 2000 For You, For Baltimore County

Census 2000 oy

oY P enyetod bt ~ Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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- Petition for Yariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at_Lots 33-34 Maple Rd
which is presently zoned RC-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Deve!orment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described In the description and plat attached hereto ano
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /AQ‘[’ 2B fand . g 1o Perm'f& (O

Sl ﬂ‘j|€. Family Deoelling withadde ya@t setbacks o916° in lewof tHhevegured
80" and do O-IHQ/PTOUG- (237 (zbﬂdfe/rslzed, (.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficulty)Cedar Beach is a older subdivision platted many years
prior to the enactment of the zoning regulations. This is the only plot of
land Mr., Robbins own's and there is no opportunity to purchase land on
either side since both sides are developed already. Strict compliance with
the zoning requirements would unreasonably prevent the use of the property
for a permitted purpose that other property owners in the area enjoy.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertlsing, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baﬁimore County,

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

Fe ury, that I/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the sublect of this Pstitlon.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Joe & Denise Schmidt Richard Lloyd Robbins
Name - Type or Print )

7 . Nama - Type or Print

Richond Aloud it

‘xﬂu‘A/ .I (ﬂ 7
g 7 ' ; ' ‘ Slgnature {
923 Woodlyn Road _  410-574-2562 Y londle Doy Kprhono
Address Telephone No, Name - Type or Frint ! .
Baltimore, Md 21221 !H&hnég‘ (EQ% &bb[lﬂi
City State Zlp Code gnature
Attorney For Petitioner: 425 virginia Avenue
- Addrass Telephone No
" Baltimore, Md 21221
Clty State Zip Code

Name - Type or Print

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature '
' Buck Jones
¢ycomgany Name
= 1 500 Vogts Lane 410-574-9337
~tidarkss Telephone No, Address Telaphone No
' ' Baltimore, M4 21221
g City Slate Zip Code Clty State Zip Code
i OFFICE USE ONLY
SN ¢ W 0 <10 A ..+ ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
¢5 ' UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
LLf n , Reviewed By __ 7 ACr Date __ f{~Lo-CXD
o atlsiog
[
A o
X
Sa @



ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: LOTS 33 & 34 MAPLE ROAD

(ADDRESS)
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST. SIDE OF
{NORTH, SOUTH, EAST OR WEST)
MAPLE ROAD WHICH IS 40
NAME OF STREET ON WHICH PROPERTY FRONTS (NO. OF FEET OF RIGHT-A-WAY WIDTH)
WIDE AT THE DISTANCE OF __1365 NORTH OF THE
(NUMBER OF FEET) (NORTH, SOUTH, EAST OR WEST)
CENTERLINE OF THE NEAREST IMPROVED INTERSECTING STREET ___HOLLY NECK ROAD
(NAME OF STREET)
WHICH IS 30 WIDE, *BEINGLOT #___ 33 &34,

(NUMBER OF FEET OR RIGHT-OF-WAY)

BLOCK __,SECTION #_1 ___ IN THE SUBDIVISION OF CEDAR BEACH
(NAME OF SUBDIVISION)

AS RECORDED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY PLAT BOOK # _72 ___, FOLIO #__..186

CONTAINING _24,950 . ALS0O KNOWN AS LOTS 33 & 34 MAPLE ROAD
(SQUARE FEET CR ACRES) (PROPERTY ADDRESS)

AND LOCATED IN THE _15 .. ELECTION DISTRICT, _Z_______ COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT.

-190-4

Ol- 190 A
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

A RE: Case No.; @l, ) %0 74’

Petitioner/Developer: Gk u)OJU s b [/ji'

./__\\

i | | }
Date of Hearing/Closing: //f){/(f/

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 4“ 620 - M ff?PL& QZP %

) "CEDAY PEAGH" - LiTs 334

The sign(s) were posted on IZ/Z/(@ / )

[ (Wlonth, Day, Year)

‘ Sincerely,

‘ @éﬂw&/ //M St gty

(Slgnature of ngﬁr Pgster and Date)

M PATRICK M. O'KEEFE

A UG HEARING WY R fa (Printed Name)

L SR NNG GORMEn S 1HEH

:1?1‘ ‘W““' , : i 523 PENNY [—A NE

(Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)
| 4106665266 ; cELL 4109058571
(Telephone Number)
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. 'Varjanee: o' permit a proposed single famiy dweiling with '

St aﬁﬁmﬁ%ﬁg R
T, 76 Gomissiones of Ralfihore Consty, by s
y of thie Zoning Act and Regulations of Bafimare County
will hold 2 poblic, hearing in Towson, Marvland on the prog-
arty identified herein as follows. ' B

- Case: FOI-190A
. Miaple Foad, Lots 33-34

W75 Maple Roard, 1365 N of centerfine ally Neck Road

. +5th Election Distriet - 7t Counclimanic District .

. Laga Owaer(s): Mefda G. & Richarg Lioyd Robbins
side yard sethacks of 16 feet in liew of the: required 50 feet

. and 'to- approve. an, uidersized lot and' any other rofiet

. 'NOTES: (1} Hearings are’ Handicapped Accessible; for spe-

! eal accommodations, Please Contact the Zoning. Gommis-
‘signer’s Office at {410} 867-4386..  , » .. .. ' . '/
.+ §2) For information conceming, the File and/ar Hearig, -

.,_ﬂﬁagﬂ_mwmmﬁ@hgg%g _ﬁ.# pa e Ao

* 76-Dec. 14 , v e CATODAY

deemed negessary., . . ! IR
Hearint: Wednesday, January 3, 2001 at 2:08 p.m. in
Room 407, County Courts Building, 401 Basley Avemne.
LAWRENCEE SCHMIBT |, .. .. oL
Zowing Gommissionar for Battimore County’

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, )iy 2000

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in
Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on rnhu/_ |~ _ 1 6 w I

A,,/ THE uﬂﬁ%ﬁwéw
L=t ADVERTISING
L




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
Lots 33-34 Maple Road, W/S Maple Rd,
1365' N of ¢/l Holly Neck Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District, 7th Councilmanic
* FOR
Legal Owners: Richard L. & Melinda G. Robbins
Contract Purchasers: Joseph E. & Denise Schmidt I1I * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
* Case No. 01-190-A
* * ® * #* * * % ® * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order,

All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case,

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

W?,Ws

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 28th day of November, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of

Appearance was mailed to Buck Jones, 500 Vogts Lane, Baltimore, MD 21221, representative for Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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A Director's Office

\_]‘}}2{‘45 7 County Office Building
el

Baltimore Count
Y . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

*

November 28, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-190-A

Maple Road, l.ots 33-34

W/S Maple Road, 1365’ N of centerline Holly Neck Road
15th Election District — 7th Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Melinda G. & Richard Lioyd Robbins
Contract Purchaser: Denise & Joseph E. Schmidt, 1l

Variance to permit a proposed single family dwelling with side yard setbacks of 16 feet
in lieu of the required 50 feet and to approve an undersized lot and any other relief
deemed necessary

HEARING:  Wednesday, January 3, 2001 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

s

Arnold Jablon
Director

C: Melinda G. & Richard L. Robbins 425 Virginia Avenue, Baltimore 21221
Buck Jones 500 Vogts Lane, Baltimore 21221
Joe & Denise Schmidt, 923 Woodlyn Road, Baltimore 21221

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2000.
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386,
(3} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printect with Saybean fnk

on Recyclod Papor



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, December 14, 2000 |ssue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Buck Jones 410 574-9337
500 Vogts Lane
Baltimore, MD 21221

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-190-A

Maple Road, Lots 33-34

W/S Maple Road, 1365" N of centerline Holly Neck Road
15th Election District — 7th Counciimanic District

Legal Owners: Melinda G. & Richard Lloyd Robbins
Contract Purchaser: Denise & Joseph E. Schmidt, 11!

Variance to permit a proposed single family dwelling with side yard setbacks of 16 feet
in lieu of the required 50 feet and to approve an undersized lot and any other relief
deemed necessary

HEARING: Wednesday, January 3, 2001 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

Lawience B. Schmide

G,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

The_Baltimore_County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

— —

#__—W_W.___——_——

For Newspaper Advertising:

[tem Number or Case Number: O/”/fo - H
Petitioner: _ RILIAND  ROBLIN 2
Address or Location: _ter's 33¢3Y MprUE _RPD -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: __RB U CH JTONES

Address: S0 _VO6r'S [ANME
bag mo ZI22I

Telephone Number: Yi0- 574 933 7

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

0l-190-4 -



.3ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND .

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 29, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting

For November 27, 2000

Item No. 190

"The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.

The State Departinent of the Environment construction permits for water and sewer mains
that are larger than 15-inches in diameter and for pumped sewer systems (including grinder pumps} will be
obtained through the Baltimore County Department of Public Works after approval of the construction

drawings. '

The developer will dedicate, to the county, a 15-inch by 15-inch drainage and utihity
easement along his front property line for the placement of the sewer grinder pump.

Also, the correct record drawing number for the 3-inch pressure sewer is 90-1681.
RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-11-27-2000-ITEM NO 190.dve



GRE
Qﬂ:l @C% ‘ Office of the Fire Marshal
<L W~k @\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
K%a* Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Ly >

November 27, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF November 20, 2000
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
regquired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8, The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

179, 180, 182, 183, 184, 185, 186, 187, 188, 18%, 190, 192, 183,
194, 195, 196, 197, 198, 200, 201, 202, and 203

REVIEWER: LIFEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's COffice
PHONE B887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

FAmvia viott Fhe MAaninmdirla AV lalholéta nt swresiasr o ey s ed s



MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley I\&—l RS
DATE: November 27, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #190
Lots 33-34 Maple Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 20, 2000

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X _ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X _ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: November 27, 2000
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
21

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: November 27, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arold F. Pat’' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-190,

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: M_@ﬁ%&::_

Section Chief: @%aq WL s
77

AFK/ILMAC

ONCH_NWWOLINWORKGRPE\DEVREVIZACnocomment.doc
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
% State Highway Administration Jon D, Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Adrministrator

Dae: /2700

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. ;o4 (T'A & )
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room (¢

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms, Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection o approval as it does not

access a State roadway and 15 not affected by any State Highway Adriinistration projects.

Should you have any questions tegarding this matter, please contact Lurry Gredlein at +10-3435-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.stare.1ad.us).

Yery 1ouly yours,

//M,L

/"" Kenneth A, McDonald Fr., Chiet
Engineering Access Parmits Division

My telephone numher is

Maryland Relay Sertvice for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Malling Address; P.Q. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



He— INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
: RECOMMENDATION FORM

TO: Dirpetor, Office of Planning & Coml munity Conssrvation gnit or Case No. (2[ =/ ﬂQ ﬂ

Atténtion: Jeffray Long .

County Courts Building, Room 406 =
401uEiosIey Avenue 0 E [G [2 ﬂ \W Ei., m
Towson, MD 21204 RRIRS

i - Residential Processing Fee Paid
Poae . {$50.00)

FROM: Arnold Jablon, Director - 8 2[][][) vt :
W . L/ ; Accepted by TA’Q

Department of Permits & Development Manageme
 Date __-d-0

RE:  Undersized Lots FICE OF PLANNING

Fursuant lo Seclion 304.2 {Baltimeore County Zening Regulations) effactive June 25, 1892, ihis office is requesting recommendations and comments rom
ine Office of Ptanning and Community Conservation prior Lo this office’s approval of a dwalling permit.

—

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

Buck Jones 500 Vogts Lane 410-574-93317
Print Name of Applicant = Addrass Telepnong Numae:
Lot Address 33~34 Maple Rbad Election Distrlct 1 5_Councilmanic District_7__ Square Feel24 950
Lot Lecation' N E 8 Wiside/comer of_Maple Rd 13549" feetfrom B E SWeomeroifiglly Neck Rd .
{siroat) (slreet)
Land Qwner Richard Lloyd Robbins Tax Account Number2200022947
Address: 425 Virginia Ave 21221 Telephone Numoar (410} 574-9337

CHECKLIST QF MATERIALS-, (1o be submilted for design review by the Office of Planning and Community Conservation}

70 BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!
PROVIDED?

YES NO
1, This Recommendation Form (3 copies) /

2. Permit Application

3. Site Plan \/

Propeny (3 copigs)
Tops Map (2 copies). avaitabie in Room 206, County Office Building - {please labef site clearly) \/

4. Building Elevation Drawings

8, Photographs {please lahel all photos clearly)
Agjoining Buidings _§_

Surrounding Neighborhood

*}2 .
6. Current Zening Classification: O r

S s e ———
TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY!

RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:

Approval D Disapproval D Approval conditionad on required madifications of the apphication to conform with the following recommengziens

Date ///;\ .710‘3

Signeo oy

e g VM
Revised 2/25.¢%
SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2



VALID ONLY IHEREBY CEI’FV THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE cﬂr OF A

WITH RECORD ON FILE IN THE DIVISION OFVITAL RECORDS. Ve
IMPRESSED ]

SEAL S
n .
DATE ISSUED:, j"“""’ /d :
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